Installation-/ Operating instructions
Door control TS 971-Ex
for use in ATEX; zone 1 & 2 / zone 21 & 22
Part no.: 20003679
Version: 51171729_00002
0000000 0000 51171729 00002
-en-
Version:  a / 05.2017

Item Quan-
tity
Type Designation
Manu-
facturer
Marking
1 1 TS 971 Door control TS 971 / Part no. 30005070/00001 GFA
2 1 D1030D
Switch device two-channel DC24V 2 x relays
change-over contact
GM A2
3 3 07-3321-1400
Switch module for floor-mounting with terminals
1 N/C/1 N/Or
BARTEC S11; S12; S13
4 3 05-0003-000700 Pushbutton element BARTEC S11; S12; S13
5 1 05-1144-000601
Pushbutton label white for pushbuttons with
special printing
BARTEC S11
6 1 05-1144-0017
Pushbutton label black for pushbutton element.
Special printing
BARTEC S13
7 1 05-1144-0010
Pushbutton label red for pushbutton element 0
(white printed)
BARTEC S12
8 1 07-3331-1N01
ComEx control switch with terminals, 2 switching
positions 4 S latching.
BARTEC Q1
9 1 05-0003-006301 Position selector with protective collar 0 I BARTEC Q1
10 1 03-6062-0239
Cable gland
II2 G Ex eb IIC M20x1,5 L10 SW15 Ø7-12 BK
WISKA
11 4 03-6062-0242
Cable gland
II2 G Ex eb IIC M25x1,5 L10 SW15 Ø12-17 BK
WISKA
12 1 03-6065-0153
Cable gland
II2 G Ex eb IIC M16x1,5 L10 SW15 Ø5-8 BU
WISKA
13 1 03-6065-0155
Cable gland
II2 G Ex eb IIC M20x1,5 L10 SW15 Ø7-12 BU
WISKA
14 4 03-5210-0064
Plug II 2 G Ex e II
M20x1,5 PA black IP66
BARTEC
15 2 03-5210-0065
Plug II 2 G Ex e II
M25x1,5 PA black IP66
BARTEC
16 1
9001/01-280-
085-101
Safety barrier Ex II(1)GD Stahl N1
17 1
9001/01-252-
060-141
Safety barrier Ex II(1)GD Stahl N2
18 1
PKZM0-1,6
PKZM0-2,5